THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

18-29 A-2

SAP Number N/A

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative	Ellayna Hoatson
Telephone Number	909-388-0858
Contractor	State of California Department of
	Health Care Services – SUD
	Program Policy and Fiscal Division
Contractor Representative	Matthew Shields
Telephone Number	916-713-8948
Contract Term	July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2020
Original Contract Amount	\$31,542,434
Amendment Amount	\$244,083
Total Contract Amount	\$31,786,517
Cost Center	· · · ·

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

SAN BERNARDINO

OUNT

This is Amendment No. 2 to the Revenue Agreement (State Agreement No. 17-94153) with the State of California Department of Health Care Services for the Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Block Grant Services, effective upon execution of the Amendment by the State, updating contract language and increasing the contract amount by \$244,083, from \$31,542,434 to \$31,786,517, for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020.

Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
•	•
Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager	Veronica Kelley, Director
Date	Date
	Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager